Less: Taxation

(444)

Profit after taxation and minority interest

8,583

Less: Proposed dividend (gross and net)

(2,000)

Retained profit for the year

6,583

Gross dividend per ordinary shares (tax-exempt) (sen)

5

Net dividend per ordinary share (tax-exempt) (sen)

5

Gross dividend yield based on the Issue price/ Placement price of
RM1.50 per ordinary share (%)

3.33

Net dividend yield based on the indicative Issue price/Placement price
of RM1.50 per ordinary share (%)

3.33

Net dividend cover (times)

4.29

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Company No: (72057-H)

10. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

 103

10.10 Sensitivity Analysis

Negative Variation of 5% based on the Audited Financial Statements of LBB for Financial Year Ended 30 June 2001

Audited as
at 30.06.01

RM’000

Increase
5%

Operating
Cost

RM’000

Increase
5% Price

Raw
Materials
RM’000

Increase
5% Labour

Costs
RM’000

Decrease
5%

Demand
RM’000

Decrease
5%

Products
Pricing
RM’000

Fluctuation
Exchange
Rate (5%)
RM’000

5%
Decrease
Due To

Recession
RM’000

Turnover 35,982 35,982 35,982 35,982 34,183 34,184 34,633 32,474

Less Cost of Goods
Sold:

22,149 22,149 22,975 22,191 21,042 22,149 22,174 21,042

Raw Materials 16,520 16,520 17,346 16,520 15,694 16,520 16,545 15,694
Wages and Salaries 838 838 838 880 796 838 838 796
Other 4,791 4,791 4,791 4,791 4,551 4,791 4,791 4,551

Gross Profit 13,833 13,833 13,007 13.791 13,141 12,034 12,459 11,432

Other Income 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

Less Operating
Costs:

4,596 4,826 4,596 4,596 4,596 4,596 4,596 4,596

Wages and Salaries 488 512 488 488 488 488 488 488
Others 4,108 4,313 4,108 4,108 4,108 4,108 4,108 4,108

Profit Before
Taxation (PBT)

9,237 9,008 8,411 9,195 8,546 7,438 7,863 6,837

Decrease in PBT  (230) (826) (42) (692) (1,799) (1,374) (2,401)
Decrease in PBT
(%)

 (2.5%) (8.9%) (0.5%) (7.5%) (19.5%) (14.9%) (26.0%)

Please refer to the following page for assumptions.
(Source : LBB and computed by Vital Factor Consulting)

Company No: (72057-H)

10. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

 104

Negative Variation of 10% based on the Audited Financial Statements of LBB for Financial Year Ended 30 June 2001

Audited as
at 30.06.01

RM’000

Increase
10%

Operating
Cost

RM’000

Increase
10% Price

Raw
Materials
RM’000

Increase
10%

Labour
Costs

RM’000

Decrease
10%

Demand
RM’000

Decrease
10%

Products
Pricing
RM’000

Fluctuation
Exchange

Rate (10%)
RM’000

10%